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November 22, 2023
Clerk
Supreme Court of the United States
1 First Street, NE
Washington, D.C. 20002

RE: TRAXCELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC V. AT&T INC., SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

LP, SPRINT SPECTRUM, LP, SPRINT SOLUTIONS, INC., VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL

COMMUNICATIONS, LP

Dear Sir or Madam:

I certify that at the request of counsel for the Petitioner, on November 22, 2023, I
caused service to be made pursuant to Rule 29 on the following counsel for the Respondents:

RESPONDENT Sprint Communications
Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum LLC, and
Sprint Solutions LLC:
Tyler T. VanHoutan
MCGUIREWOODS LLP
600 Travis Street, Suite 7500
Houston, TX 77002
Telephone: (713) 571-9191
tvanhoutan@mcguirewoods.com

Justin R. Lowery
Brian D. Schmalzbach
David E. Finkelson
MCGUIREWOODS LLP
Gateway Plaza
800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219
Telephone: (804) 775-4746
bschmalzbach@mcguirewoods.com
dfinkelson@mcguirewoods.com
jlowery@mcguirewoods.com

RESPONDENT Verizon Wireless Personal
Communications, LP:
Allison Lucier
Joshua C. Krumholz
Jacob K. Baron
Holland & Knight LLP
10 St. James Avenue 11th Floor
Boston, MA 02116
(617) 523-2700
joshua.krumholz@hklaw.com
jacob.baron@hklaw.com
allison.lucier@hklaw.com

This service was effected by depositing three copies of a Petition for Writ of Certiorari
in an official “first class mail” receptacle of the United States Post Office as well as by
transmitting digital copies via electronic mail.

Sincerely,

Jack Suber, Esq.
Principal

ISA KAY NICHOLSON Sworn and subscribed before me this 22nd day of November 2023.
Notary Public 

State of Maryland
Montgomery County 

  My commission exp. October 12, 2026




